



## TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe  
Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
Replacement  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

DATE: 7/17/2018  
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

### VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	DiPonio Contracting	\$	399,753.00
2	Macomb Pipeline & Utilities	\$	484,272.00
3	C & P Construction Co.	\$	488,892.00
4	HMC, LLC	\$	498,486.97
5	F. D. M. Contracting, Inc.	\$	512,678.50
6	ADJ Excavating	\$	574,510.30
7	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	578,430.72
8	Aielli Construction Co., Inc.	\$	640,782.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

DiPonio Contracting  
 51173 Simone Industrial Dr.  
 Shelby Twp. Mi., 48316

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities  
 44444 Mound Rd.  
 Steriling Heights, MI., 48314

C & P Construction Co.  
 13249 W Star Dr.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	40	Ft	20.00	800.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,430	Syd	6.00	8,580.00	15.00	21,450.00	4.00	5,720.00
4.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	19	Ea	70.00	1,330.00	75.00	1,425.00	125.00	2,375.00
5.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	40	Syd	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	12.00	480.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	145	Syd	14.00	2,030.00	12.00	1,740.00	18.00	2,610.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel	720	Ton	30.00	21,600.00	25.00	18,000.00	18.00	12,960.00
8.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	40	Ft	40.00	1,600.00	65.00	2,600.00	30.00	1,200.00
9.	HMA, 13A	30	Ton	250.00	7,500.00	200.00	6,000.00	280.00	8,400.00
10.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	140	Syd	60.00	8,400.00	85.00	11,900.00	60.00	8,400.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	445	Ea	10.00	4,450.00	5.00	2,225.00	10.00	4,450.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	35	Syd	70.00	2,450.00	80.00	2,800.00	75.00	2,625.00
13.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	600	Syd	9.00	5,400.00	15.00	9,000.00	12.00	7,200.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	70	Syd	68.00	4,760.00	70.00	4,900.00	70.00	4,900.00
15.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	20	Syd	59.00	1,180.00	60.00	1,200.00	65.00	1,300.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,525	Sft	7.00	10,675.00	4.00	6,100.00	6.50	9,912.50
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	275	Sft	8.00	2,200.00	6.00	1,650.00	7.50	2,062.50
18.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	10	Ea	75.00	750.00	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00
19.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	10	Ea	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
20.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	25	Ea	18.00	450.00	15.00	375.00	20.00	500.00
21.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	25	Ea	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00
22.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
23.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

DiPonio Contracting  
 51173 Simone Industrial Dr.  
 Shelby Twp. Mi., 48316

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities  
 44444 Mound Rd.  
 Steriling Heights, MI., 48314

C & P Construction Co.  
 13249 W Star Dr.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated		DiPonio Contracting		Macomb Pipeline & Utilities		C & P Construction Co.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	60	Ea	18.00	1,080.00	15.00	900.00	20.00	1,200.00
25.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	60	Ea	1.00	60.00	1.00	60.00	1.00	60.00
26.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	225	Sft	4.00	900.00	5.00	1,125.00	4.00	900.00
27.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	225	Sft	1.00	225.00	1.00	225.00	1.00	225.00
28.	Sodding	550	Syd	4.00	2,200.00	6.00	3,300.00	6.50	3,575.00
29.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	550	Syd	4.00	2,200.00	4.00	2,200.00	4.00	2,200.00
30.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	60	Unit	65.00	3,900.00	100.00	6,000.00	50.00	3,000.00
31.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	4	Ea	1,750.00	7,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
32.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	450.00	2,250.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00
33.	_Free Bore	400	Ft	30.00	12,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	1.00	400.00
34.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	2.50	250.00	5.00	500.00	3.00	300.00
35.	_Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, 0.312 inch	30	Ft	90.00	2,700.00	200.00	6,000.00	10.00	300.00
36.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det	20	Ft	92.00	1,840.00	110.00	2,200.00	120.00	2,400.00
37.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det	2,633	Ft	67.00	176,411.00	90.00	236,970.00	105.00	276,465.00
38.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	60	Ft	60.00	3,600.00	90.00	5,400.00	82.00	4,920.00
39.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	450.00	18,000.00	1.00	40.00	1.00	40.00
40.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly, Install	6	Ea	1,050.00	6,300.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
41.	_Gate Well, Abandon	3	Ea	225.00	675.00	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00
42.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	55.00	550.00	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00
43.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
44.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
45.	_Water Serv	48	Ea	600.00	28,800.00	750.00	36,000.00	675.00	32,400.00
46.	_Water Serv, Modified	45	Ea	500.00	22,500.00	600.00	27,000.00	675.00	30,375.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

DiPonio Contracting  
 51173 Simone Industrial Dr.  
 Shelby Twp. Mi., 48316

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities  
 44444 Mound Rd.  
 Steriling Heights, MI., 48314

C & P Construction Co.  
 13249 W Star Dr.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,020.00	1,020.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
49.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	3000	Dlr	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>399,753.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>484,272.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>488,892.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

HMC, LLC  
 4755 Rochester Rd.  
 Troy, MI., 48085

F. D. M. Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Ave.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48317

ADJ Excavating  
 47301 Feathered Court  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	17,235.30	17,235.30
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	40	Ft	15.00	600.00	25.00	1,000.00	20.00	800.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,430	Syd	12.75	18,232.50	7.00	10,010.00	10.00	14,300.00
4.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	19	Ea	75.00	1,425.00	100.00	1,900.00	100.00	1,900.00
5.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	40	Syd	12.75	510.00	8.00	320.00	10.00	400.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	145	Syd	8.00	1,160.00	11.00	1,595.00	15.00	2,175.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel	720	Ton	20.00	14,400.00	18.00	12,960.00	26.75	19,260.00
8.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	40	Ft	75.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	70.00	2,800.00
9.	HMA, 13A	30	Ton	300.00	9,000.00	220.00	6,600.00	500.00	15,000.00
10.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	140	Syd	62.00	8,680.00	63.00	8,820.00	150.00	21,000.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	445	Ea	11.00	4,895.00	10.00	4,450.00	8.00	3,560.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	35	Syd	72.00	2,520.00	75.00	2,625.00	250.00	8,750.00
13.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	600	Syd	8.00	4,800.00	12.00	7,200.00	15.00	9,000.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	70	Syd	68.00	4,760.00	70.00	4,900.00	100.00	7,000.00
15.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	20	Syd	60.00	1,200.00	60.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,500.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,525	Sft	6.75	10,293.75	6.50	9,912.50	8.00	12,200.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	275	Sft	8.50	2,337.50	8.00	2,200.00	10.00	2,750.00
18.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	10	Ea	75.00	750.00	80.00	800.00	75.00	750.00
19.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	10	Ea	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
20.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	25	Ea	18.00	450.00	18.00	450.00	20.00	500.00
21.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	25	Ea	0.01	0.25	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00
22.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	1,375.00	2,750.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
23.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00	10.00	20.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

HMC, LLC  
 4755 Rochester Rd.  
 Troy, MI., 48085

F. D. M. Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Ave.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48317

ADJ Excavating  
 47301 Feathered Court  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	60	Ea	18.00	1,080.00	18.00	1,080.00	20.00	1,200.00
25.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	60	Ea	0.01	0.60 *	1.00	60.00	1.00	60.00
26.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	225	Sft	4.00	900.00	4.00	900.00	5.00	1,125.00
27.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	225	Sft	0.01	2.25	1.00	225.00	1.00	225.00
28.	Sodding	550	Syd	12.00	6,600.00	5.00	2,750.00	7.00	3,850.00
29.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	550	Syd	5.00	2,750.00	4.00	2,200.00	5.00	2,750.00
30.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	60	Unit	50.00	3,000.00	35.00	2,100.00	65.00	3,900.00
31.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	4	Ea	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,350.00	9,400.00
32.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	600.00	3,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00
33.	_Free Bore	400	Ft	14.25	5,700.00	50.00	20,000.00	110.00	44,000.00
34.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	6.00	600.00	2.00	200.00	5.00	500.00
35.	_Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, 0.312 inch	30	Ft	350.00	10,500.00	200.00	6,000.00	500.00	15,000.00
36.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det	20	Ft	100.00	2,000.00	125.00	2,500.00	100.00	2,000.00
37.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det	2,633	Ft	80.00	210,640.00	98.00	258,034.00	80.00	210,640.00
38.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	60	Ft	75.00	4,500.00	95.00	5,700.00	75.00	4,500.00
39.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	450.00	18,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	250.00	10,000.00
40.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly, Install	6	Ea	1,900.00	11,400.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	2,350.00	14,100.00
41.	_Gate Well, Abandon	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	350.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,500.00
42.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	75.00	750.00	50.00	500.00	75.00	750.00
43.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
44.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
45.	_Water Serv	48	Ea	1,000.00	48,000.00	750.00	36,000.00	1,025.00	49,200.00
46.	_Water Serv, Modified	45	Ea	750.00	33,750.00	500.00	22,500.00	775.00	34,875.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

HMC, LLC  
 4755 Rochester Rd.  
 Troy, MI., 48085

F. D. M. Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Ave.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48317

ADJ Excavating  
 47301 Feathered Court  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
49.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
50.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	3000	Dlr	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>498,486.97</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>512,678.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>574,510.30</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 58021 Gratiot Avenue  
 New Haven, MI., 48048

Aielli Construction Co., Inc.  
 47850 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	40	Ft	2.00	80.00	19.00	760.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,430	Syd	2.50	3,575.00	9.00	12,870.00
4.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	19	Ea	75.00	1,425.00	90.00	1,710.00
5.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	40	Syd	21.00	840.00	10.00	400.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	145	Syd	28.00	4,060.00	15.00	2,175.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel	720	Ton	22.00	15,840.00	27.00	19,440.00
8.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	40	Ft	88.00	3,520.00	59.00	2,360.00
9.	HMA, 13A	30	Ton	100.00	3,000.00	333.00	9,990.00
10.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	140	Syd	75.00	10,500.00	64.00	8,960.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	445	Ea	1.00	445.00	11.00	4,895.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	35	Syd	190.00	6,650.00	77.00	2,695.00
13.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	600	Syd	10.00	6,000.00	19.00	11,400.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	70	Syd	81.00	5,670.00	75.00	5,250.00
15.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	20	Syd	67.50	1,350.00	63.00	1,260.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,525	Sft	7.50	11,437.50	7.00	10,675.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	275	Sft	9.00	2,475.00	8.00	2,200.00
18.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	10	Ea	75.00	750.00	81.00	810.00
19.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	10	Ea	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00
20.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	25	Ea	18.00	450.00	20.00	500.00
21.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	25	Ea	0.01	0.25	1.00	25.00
22.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	540.00	1,080.00
23.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 58021 Gratiot Avenue  
 New Haven, MI., 48048

Aielli Construction Co., Inc.  
 47850 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	60	Ea	18.00	1,080.00	20.00	1,200.00
25.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	60	Ea	0.01	0.60	1.00	60.00
26.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	225	Sft	4.00	900.00	5.00	1,125.00
27.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	225	Sft	0.01	2.25	1.00	225.00
28.	Sodding	550	Syd	9.88	5,434.00	9.00	4,950.00
29.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	550	Syd	8.76	4,818.00	7.00	3,850.00
30.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	60	Unit	30.00	1,800.00	110.00	6,600.00
31.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	4	Ea	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
32.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	200.00	1,000.00	777.00	3,885.00
33.	_Free Bore	400	Ft	20.00	8,000.00	69.00	27,600.00
34.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	5.00	500.00	39.00	3,900.00
35.	_Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, 0.312 inch	30	Ft	100.00	3,000.00	166.00	4,980.00
36.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det	20	Ft	200.00	4,000.00	123.00	2,460.00
37.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det	2,633	Ft	136.00	358,088.00	97.00	255,401.00
38.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	60	Ft	90.00	5,400.00	93.00	5,580.00
39.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	1.00	40.00	390.00	15,600.00
40.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly, Install	6	Ea	4,250.00	25,500.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
41.	_Gate Well, Abandon	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	333.00	999.00
42.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	90.00	900.00
43.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
44.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
45.	_Water Serv	48	Ea	450.00	21,600.00	1,300.00	62,400.00
46.	_Water Serv, Modified	45	Ea	450.00	20,250.00	1,300.00	58,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 City of Eastpointe  
 Johnston Ave 8" Water Main  
 Replacement  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0540

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 58021 Gratiot Avenue  
 New Haven, MI., 48048

Aielli Construction Co., Inc.  
 47850 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
48.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
49.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	250.00	250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
50.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	3000	Dlr	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>578,430.72</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>640,782.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER